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 Accredited Training Sites and Contact Details 
There are 10 hospitals in Queensland that are accredited for Advanced Training in Respiratory 
Medicine. 
 

FACILITY NUMBER OF 
POSITIONS 

Cairns Hospital 1 

Gold Coast University Hospital 3 

Greenslopes Private Hospital 1 

Logan Hospital 2 

Mater Group Brisbane 1 

Princess Alexandra Hospital 3 

Royal Brisbane and Women′s Hospital 2 

Sunshine Coast University Hospital 2 

The Prince Charles Hospital 4 

Townsville University Hospital 1 

 
Please preference all facilities in order of personal preference in the Respiratory and Sleep 
Pathway section of the online RMO application. Refer to the Respiratory Medicine preferencing 

guide for further information. 
 
Current trainees 
Current Qld Respiratory trainees are also required to provide an explanation of their top 5 
preferences, as outlined in the job application. 

 
New applicants 
Applicants who are not current Qld Respiratory Medicine Advance Trainees should be aware that 
not all of the listed facilities will have positions available for new trainees. Current Qld 
Respiratory Medicine advance trainees are interviewed and allocated positions according to 
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their training needs prior to consideration of new applications. An updated list of available 
facilities will be provided to new applicants who are shortlisted for interview. 
 

Training site contact details  
Facility Contact Person Email Phone 

Cairns Hospital Dr Stephen Vincent stephen.vincent@health.qld.gov.au   0413 007 177 

Gold Coast University 
Hospital 

Dr Maninder Singh  Maninder.singh@health.qld.gov.au    07 56870367 

Greenslopes Private 
Hospital 

Dr Katherine Semple ksemple@bigpond.net.au 07 3847 8890 

Logan Hospital Dr Tim Ryder  Timothy.ryder@health.qld.gov.au  07 3299 8899 

Mater Group Brisbane  A/Prof Lucy Burr  lucy.burr@mater.org.au  07 3163 8111 

Princess Alexandra 
Hospital 

Dr Michelle Murphy Michelle.Murphy4@health.qld.gov.au  07 3176 2698 

Royal Brisbane and 
Women's Hospital 

Dr Geoff Fanning Geoffrey.fanning@health.qld.gov.au 07 36465181 

Sunshine Coast 
University Hospital 

Dr Shiv Erigadoo Shiv.Erigadoo@health.qld.gov.au  07 52021074 

The Prince Charles 
Hospital 

Prof Ian Yang Ian.Yang@health.qld.gov.au  07 3139 5407 

Townsville Hospital Dr Helen Whitford helen.whitford@health.qld.gov.au 07 44332863 
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